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Andover claims league title at SMA Championships.
Southfield places 3rd. First place in each event
earns All-SMA honors.

DISCUS THROW
1 Jeff Bauer

Dan Rontal
Phil Martin
Brian Howes
John Kim
Ken Graham

Troy
Andover
Troy
Southfield
Andover
Troy

156-00
141-00
134-04
130-00
128-11
128-08

2
3

5
6

HIGH JUMP
1 Irvin Marchand

Joe Holder
Lance Sanders
Brian Cromwall
Mickey Murray
Adam Filthout

Hazel Park
Troy
Kimbal1
Hazel Park
Troy
Hazel Park

6-02
6-02
6-00
5-08

2
3

4
6 5-08

LONG JUMP
1 Eric Stiles

Jeff Rush
Joe Holder
LaMar Chapman
Jeremy Rodner
Mike Murduff

Ferndale
Southfield
Troy
Southfield
Andover
Troy

20-00.5
20-00
19-09
19-07
18-1 )
18-09

2
3

5
6

SHOT PUT
1 Jeff Bauer

Ken Graham
Phil Martin
John Kim
Dan Rontal
Matt Huobard

Troy
Troy
Troy
Andover
Andover
Ferndsle

49-05
46-04
45-09

2
3

44-06
5 43-05

41-046

4 « 800m RELAY
Andover
Southfield
Berkley
Troy
Kimball
Seaholm

1
2
3
4
5
6

8J09.9 Murk Sessoms
Merrek Sakwa
John Leigh
Scott Paul Inski

8:10.1
8 M 9.5
8:42.7
8:42.7
8?51.9
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110m HIGH HURDLES
Irvin Marchand
Charles Kirkland
Jack Sled!1 ski

Jeremy Rodner
Br1 an Cromwel1

Larry McClown

1
2
3
4
5
6

15,2
15.2
16.0
16.3
16.8
16.9

Hazel Park
Southf1 eld

Troy
Andover
Hazel Park
Ferndale

100m DASH
11.1
11.3

Andover
Southfield
Andover

Troy
Southfield
Southf1 eld

Andy Schoelch
Philip Shane
Barry Schoelch
Jay Pfifer
Montoya Evans
Jeff Rush

1
2

11.43
11.74
11 ,65
11 .86

4 X 200m RELAY
Andover
Southfield

Troy
Berk 1ey
Ferndale
Seeholm

1
2
3
4
5
6

Barry Schoelch
Jeremy Rodner
Aaron Weitzman

Andy Schoelch

1:31.5
1:31.9
1:33.4
1:36,4
1:37.0
1:37.2

1600m RUN
4:35.2
4:36.7
4:37.1

Andover

Troy
Seaholm
Berkley
Kimbal1
Andover

Merrek Sakwa
John Young
Matt Frankel
Sean Dupuis
Eric Oemont
Mark Sessoms

1
2
3

4:41.04
4:43.1
4:44.3

5
8

4 X 100m RELAY
Southf1 eld
Troy
Andover
Ferndale

Berkley
Seaholm

1
2
3
4
5
6

Jeff Rush

Pat Pennington
Brandon Burnett
LaMar Chapman

44.9
45,1
46.1
46.3
46.4
47.7

400m DASH
50.8
50.9
51 .3
51 .5
52.3
52.7

Andover
Berkley
Hazel Park
Andover
Ferndale
Southf1 eld

Andy Schoelch
Steve Zayachkowski
Adam Fllthaut

Barry Schoelch
Dennis Holliman
AJ Rough

1
2
3
4
5
6
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300m INTERMEDIATE HURDLES
Irvin Marchand

Jeremy Rodner
Charles Kirkland
Lincoln Garrett
Jack Siedl1sK1
Brian Cromwell

1
2
3
4
5
6

Ha^el Park
Andover
Southfield
Southf1 eld

Troy
Hazel Park

41.1
41.3
41.8
42.0
43.8
44.0

800m DASH
1 Scott Mullins

Perry Hoi 11e
Mark Sessoms
Ken Vick

Dan Hamburger
Nate W1111ams

Hazel Park
Ferndale
Andover

Berkley
Andover
Southfield

1:59.7
2:01.0
2:04.2
2:04,3
2:05.6
2:06.0

2
3
4
6
6

200m DASH
1 Phi 11p Shane

Barry Schoelch
Andy Schoelch
Jay Pfifer
Brian Cole

Demetrius Randolph

Southfield
Andover
Andover

Troy
T roy
Ferndals

22.8
2 23.0

23.0
23.4
24.0
24.5

3
4
5
6

3200m RUN
1 Jason Griffith

Merrek Sakwa

John Youhg
Aaron Canto
Aaron Richards
Matt Frankel

Berk 1ey
Andover

Troy
Berk 1ey
Kimbal 1
Seaholm

10:09.7
10:15.0
10:17.3
10:17.8
10:23.5
10:23.7

2
3

5
6

4 X 400m RELAY
Hazel Park

Troy
Southfield

Berk!ey
Andover
Seaholm

1
2
3
4
5
$

3:26.5 .
3:27.S
3:27.9
3:31,3
3:33.4
3:41.9

Gary Steed
Scott Mullins
Adam Fllthout
Irvin Marchand
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final BOYS STANDINGS

1 9 9 1 Dual Meet
Record

Dual Meet
Polnts

SMA Meet
Score

SMA Meet
Points

Total
Points

1  Andover

2 Troy
3 Southfield 5 - 2
4 Hazel Park 3 - 4
6 Berkley
6 Ferndale 2 - 5
7 KImbal1
8 Seaholm

7  - 0
6  - 1

3  - 4

1  - 6
1  - 6

8 129 8 16
7 1 17 7 14
6 89 6 12
4.5
4.5

63 5 9.5
46 4 8,5

3 30 3 6
1.5 12 2 3.6
1 .5 10 1 2.5

Southfield Individual Performances

4 X 800 Relay
Jones
W1111ams

Clinkscale 57.8 66.2
McKelton

8:10

68.2 63.9

.1
67.0 63.2 -
58.5 65.5 -

400m Dash

Pough
Shane

2:00.2
2:04.0
2:04.0
2:02.1

62.7
52.9

800m Run
Wi 111ams 62.8
McKelton 60.7

110m HH
K1rk1and
Garrett

63.0
66.1

2:05.8
2:06.8

16.1
16.8

15.2

300m IH
K1rkland
Garrett

41 .8
42.0

100m Dash
Shane
Rush
Evans

11.3
11 .5
11.5

11.3
11 .8
11.8

200m Dash
Shane

Chapman
Evans

22.6
25.2

4 X 200 Relay
Burnett

Penn1ngton
Pough
Chapman

1:31.9
23.1
23.0
23.0
22.8

3200m Run
Street 71 76 78 81

84 84 81
5:06
10:37.881

1600m Run
Hawk Ins
Street

67 72 74 72
70 72 75 82

4:45.5
4:58.8 4 X 400 Relay

McKelton
K1rkland
Clinkacale
Shane

3:28.8
52.8
52.5
52.5
50.7

4 X 100 Relay
Rush

Pennington
Burnett
Chapman

44.9


